Information Concerning the Handling of your Personal Data in accordance with Art. 13 of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Data Processing Controller:

Oskar Lehmann GmbH & Co. KG Alte Chaussee 59-70 32825 Blomberg-Donop, Germany

Telephone: +49 5236 8980 Email: info@oskar-lehmann.de

represented by the management.

Data Protection Officer Contact Data:

Laiks GmbH Echternstr. 76 32657 Lemgo, Germany

Telephone: +49 5261 2172591

Email: datenschutz@oskar-lehmann.de

Data Processing Purpose:

Your data are collected for:

- the implementation of contracts;
- contract initiation;
- contact maintenance;
- responding to your enquiries

Legal Basis of the Data Processing:

Art. 6 Para. 1 letter b) GDPR (performance of a contract to which the data subject is party or in order to take steps at the request of the data subject prior to entering into a contract.)

Art. 6 Para. 1 letter f) GDPR (in order to safeguard the legitimate interests of the controller or a third party. weighing up of interests.)

Legitimate Interests of the Controller:

A processing of your contact data is possibly carried out on the legal basis of the legitimate interests of the collecting body in accordance with Art. 6 Para. 1 letter f) GDPR. Business contact data are used for the requesting of offers and in order to make contact in connection with services and products that are offered by you or us.

Categories of the personal data that are processed

Oskar Lehmann GmbH & Co. KG processes the following categories of your personal data:

- Name
- Contact data

Data recipient:

Your personal data are transferred to:

contract processors: our email service provide is able to access the data. The
email service is provided by a service provider. The data is processed in
German computer centres. A contract has been concluded with the service
provider with regard to the contract processing conform with the GDPR.

Transfer to non-EU member states:

The transferring of your personal data to a non-EU member state or an international organisation is not planned.

Duration of the storage:

After they have been collected, your data are stored for a maximum period of 10 years. The storage duration is governed by the statutory storage period for contract documents.

The personal data we collect as a result of the contact form being used are erased after your requests have been dealt with.

Rights of the data subject:

You have the following rights in accordance with the EU General Data Protection Regulation:

Should your personal data be processed, you have a right of access regarding your personal data that have been stored (Art. 15 GDPR).

You also have a right of rectification should incorrect personal data have been processed (Art. 16 GDPR).

Should the legal requirements be given, you can also demand an erasure or restriction of the processing in addition to you being able to file an objection to the processing (Art. 17, 18 and 21 GDPR).

You possibly have a right to data portability if you have consented to the data processing or a data processing contract has been concluded and the data

processing is carried out with the assistance of an automated procedure (Art. 20 GDPR).

Should you wish to avail yourself of your above rights, Oskar Lehmann GmbH & Co. KG shall determine whether the legal requirements for this are met.

Please contact the named Data Protection Officer should you wish to exercise your rights.

Responsible supervisory authority:

Please contact the responsible supervisory authority should you have grounds for data protection legislation complaints.

The supervisory authority for data protection law matters is the State Data Protection Officer in the federal state in which our company has its domicile. A list of the Data Protection Officers and their contact data are available here:

https://edpb.europa.eu/about-edpb/board/members_en